ABB AC DRIVES
    ACS 400
Adjustable Speed AC Drives
for advanced speed control
 of 3 to 50 Hp induction motors
ACS 400 AC Drive –
The standard has just been raised
The ACS 400 drive combines a sophisticated

co
m
General Type Code Description
Description of the Type Code fields
Field 1: AC = AC Drive
Field 2: S= Industrial Drive
Field 3: Product Family and Enclosure Type
401 = Wall mounted (ACS 401)
Field 4: Operator, Documentation, Firmware
6 = ACS-PAN-A, English, Standard
Field 5: Rated Output Power
See rating tables
Field 6: Voltage Rating
1 = 200 – 240 VAC
3 = 380 – 480 VAC
Field 7: Enclosure Rating
2 = NEMA 1
5 = NEMA 12
Field: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
AC S 401 6 011 3 2
Submittal ACS400-US-07 Effective: 7/1/99
3AUA489002B4321 R0101 Rev A Supersedes: None

200 - 230 VAC Models
NEMA 1 (IP22)
Type Codes
Normal Use
(10% overload capacity) Frame
SizeIN
(A)
PN
(kW)
PN
(HP)
ACS401600612 11.6 2.2 3 R1
ACS401600912 15.3 4.0 5 R2
ACS401601112 23.0 5.5 7.5
ACS401601612 30.0 7.5 10 R3
ACS401602012 38.0 11 15
ACS401603012 59.0 15 20 R4
ACS401604112 72.0 18.5 25
NEMA 12 (IP54)
Type Codes
Normal Use
(10% overload capacity) Frame
SizeIN
(A)
PN
(kW)
PN
(HP)
ACS401600615 11.6 2.2 3 R1
ACS401600915 15.3 4.0 5 R2
ACS401601115 23.0 5.5 7.5
ACS401601615 30.0 7.5 10 R3
ACS401602015 38.0 11 15
ACS401603015 59.0 15 20 R4
ACS401604115 72.0 18.5 25
Submittal ACS400-US-07 Effective: 7/1/99
3AUA489002B4321 R0101 Rev A Supersedes: None
5
C
ou

380 - 480 VAC Models
NEMA 1 (IP22)
Type Codes
Normal Use
(10% overload capacity) Frame
SizeIN
(A)
PN
(kW)
PN
(HP)
ACS401600432 6.6 3.0 3 R1
ACS401600532 8.8 4.0 5
ACS401600632 11.6 5.5 7.5
ACS401600932 15.3 7.5 10 R2
ACS401601132 23 11 15
ACS401601632 30 15 20 R3
ACS401602032 38 18.5 25
ACS401602532 44 22 30 R4
ACS401603032 59 30 40
ACS401604132 72 37 50
ACS402640032 480 315 400
NEMA 12 (IP54)
Type Codes
Normal Use
(10% overload capacity) Frame
SizeIN
(A)
PN
(kW)
PN
(HP)
ACS401600435 6.6 3.0 3 R1
ACS401600535 8.8 4.0 5
ACS401600635 11.6 5.5 7.5
ACS401600935 15.3 7.5 10 R2
ACS401601135 23 11 15
ACS401601635 30 15 20 R3
ACS401602035 38 18.5 25
ACS401602535 44 22 30 R4
ACS401603035 59 30 40
ACS401604135 72 37 50
Submittal ACS400-US-07 Effective: 7/1/99
3AUA489002B4321 R0101 Rev A Supersedes: None
6
C
ou